



# NCCUMC On-line Data Collection System

[Brown Bag](#) | [Ministerial Relations](#) | [Table 1](#) | [Table 2](#) | [Related Forms](#) | [Downloads](#)

**District:** 2      **Church:** 81 - Duke Memorial  
**Pastor:** 251 - Ruth Harper Stevens

This form is complete

## North Carolina Annual Conference of the United Methodist Church

### Local Church Response to Multi-Cultural Ministry *(Charge Conference Report)*

For the period beginning  and ending

**1. During the past 12 months, what has your congregation done to build greater inclusiveness, and how do you assess the effectiveness?**

A. In Worship:

We have utilized soloists and lay readers from African American heritage. We have had an Hispanic Liturgist. We have sung music from various traditions. We plan to hold a multi-cultural worship service at DMUMC on

B. In the Church School:

We have two persons of Indian heritage serving in our Sunday School program.

C. In the Program and Administrative Life of the Church:

We are the home for Cristo Vive (an Hispanic Congregation). We have several African-American members.

D. In the Church Staff:

We have on our staff a person of Hispanic heritage.

E. In the Community:

We are the home for the Community Life Center, providing daycare for 25 elderly African-American women. We are participating in the Communities of Shalom program, which is made up of numerous

2. What is the percentage of:

A. Racial ethnic *minority* persons in your local congregation?  %

B. Racial ethnic *majority* persons in your local congregation?  %

C. Racial ethnic *minority* persons in your community?  %

D. Racial ethnic *majority* persons in your community?  %

3. What are your plans, goals, and time lines, for the next 12 months, for moving toward greater inclusiveness?

see above

4. Having considered these questions, describe the degree of readiness of your church for inclusive ministries in your community?

A. Pastor's Response:

We have demonstrated a clear readiness to move beyond our own walls to minister with the people of the West End Community. We are also in dialogue through our Council on Ministries about how we can be a more open

B. Lay Leader's Response:

C. PPRC/SPRC's Response:

D. Administrative Board/Council's Response: